
XIX Carrera Popular "Productos de
Lobón"
Absoluta

06/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo
1 812 Eduardo Callejo Mora BATHCO Running Team 00:41:22
2 853 Luis Mendoza García-ortega ASFAS 00:41:49
3 822 Carlos De Moreno 00:43:59
4 874 Miguel Ángel Rodríguez Fabian Sansones ocr team 00:44:13
5 847 Miguel López Román 00:44:23
6 818 Juan Jose Cidoncha Rodriguez ASFAS 00:44:34
7 863 Juan Parejo Fernandez ASFAS 00:45:14
8 888 Clemente Ventura Burgos Club Triatlón Montijo 00:45:20

9 873 Pedro Portillo León CLUB ATLETISMO SANTA
MARTA 00:45:23

10 837 Antonio Grillo Sánchez
INDEPENDIENTE
TALAVERA LA REAL
(BADAJOZ)

00:45:46

11 879 Miguel Rubio Torres KM0 MERIDA 00:46:58
12 838 Victor Manuel Hernandez Jimenez ASFAS 00:47:29
13 802 Antonio Amaya Pardo 00:47:29
14 875 Casi Rodriguez Gonzalez Club Triatlón Mérida 00:47:56
15 856 Víctor Manuel Naranjo Mata AACB 00:48:38
16 810 Francisco Javier Borrachero Masero Oliva Runners team 00:48:43
17 849 Raúl Domingo Martín Romero PADELSTAR 00:49:38
18 827 Carlos Fernández Romero Club Triatlón Merida 00:49:47
19 824 Carmelo Duran Barranca ATLETICO FREGENAL 00:49:54
20 841 Eduardo Lagareiro AD IALBAX 00:50:07
21 809 Sebastián Blazquez Moreno KM0 MERIDA 00:50:10
22 876 Domingo Rodriguez Mate independiente 00:50:54
23 840 Gerardo Hierro Bravo 00:50:57
24 801 Manuel Álvarez Fernandez Club triatlón Montijo 00:51:24
25 869 Miguel Angel Pérez Espinosa Tierra de barros 00:51:42
26 862 Pablo Paredes Rodriguez Club Atletismo Montijo 00:52:34

27 805 Gonzalo Arroyo Pulido C.A. Malpartida Los
Barruecos 00:52:45

28 878 Javier Rosado Feito ASFAS 00:52:52
29 811 Santos Caballero Benitez Vegas bajas 00:52:53
30 861 Feenando Pajuelo Trujillo Club atletismo Lobon 00:52:55
31 828 Modesto Ferrera Burgos OB 00:53:06
32 820 Fran Cordoba Duran AACB 00:53:14
33 819 Miguel Ángel Contador Casillas Club atletismo Mitreo 00:53:24
34 803 Juan Manuel Ángel Ávila MARATÓN BADAJOZ 00:53:32
35 815 Luis María Chacón Pérez Club Maratón Badajoz 00:53:41
36 852 Mario Martínez Tolosa Gin & Cocktl 00:54:24
37 78 Maria Jesus Monraia RM / MotoService - Elvas 00:54:31
38 855 Ricardo Monraia AD IALBAX 00:54:34
39 832 Justo German Corbacho 00:54:54
40 834 Felix Gonzalez Campos Atletismo Talavera 00:55:12
41 807 Diego Benítez Muñoz ASFAS 00:55:22
42 886 José Manuel Torres Santos Club triatlon Montijo 00:55:26
43 885 Miguel Ángel Tienza Jimeno Club Atletismo Lobón 00:55:40
44 887 Jorge Valero Cordero Oliva Runners Team 00:56:03



XIX Carrera Popular "Productos de
Lobón"
Absoluta

06/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo
45 864 Joaquin Parejo Macho lobon 00:56:04
46 871 Victor Piriz Maya Asfas 00:56:12
47 851 Carlos Martínez Tolosa Gin & Cocktl 00:56:15
48 881 Isidro Salguero Díaz AD Puebla Trail 00:56:16
49 826 Antonio Espino Duran Atletismo MITREO 00:56:47
50 854 Jose Maria Molano Lazaro SOY FENOMENO 00:56:57
51 872 Javier Pizarro Cidoncha Láser Oeste 00:57:01
52 866 Juan Antonio Paulino García 00:57:01
53 868 Leonardo Pérez Cruz 00:58:04
54 880 Jose Russo AD IALBAX 00:58:36
55 867 Francisco José Pavón Sánchez Independiente 00:58:40
56 857 Manuel Nogués Vasco 00:58:40
57 833 Roberto Gil Jimenez 00:58:47
58 836 José Grajera Fernández Tierra de barros 00:58:55
59 67 Elena Benito Cases Salomon Madrid 00:59:10
60 839 Juan Martín Herrero Hidalgo 00:59:56
61 889 Antonio Vivas Cacho Club atletismo Lobon 01:00:16
62 884 Antonio Sánchez Morán Club Maratón Badajoz 01:00:26

63 831 Diego German Cabezudo
ASOCIACION
DEPORTIVA VEGAS
BAJAS

01:00:34

64 70 Silvia Cienfuegos Sánchez Club Atletismo Lobón 01:01:03
65 850 José Antonio Martínez Cirzo Club Atletismo Talavera 01:01:12
66 804 Paulo Araujo AD IALBAX 01:01:15
67 77 Maria Dolores Matilla Cob CLUB MITREO 01:01:26

68 814 Alfonso Carrasco Herrera CLUB MARATON
BADAJOZ 01:01:37

69 823 Óscar Ángel Díaz González CLUB DEPORTIVO LA
CORCHERA 01:01:42

70 813 Fernando Campos Jara AD Puebla Trail 01:02:04
71 859 Jesús María Núñez Bazaga Club Maratón Badajoz 01:02:59

72 74 Maripaz González Sánchez Asociación deportiva
Puebla Trail 01:03:49

73 883 Francisco José Sánchez Morales Club atletismo Lobon 01:03:52
74 835 Jose Manuel González Ortiz C.A . Lobón 01:03:53
75 68 Juani Cabaña Rodriguez independiente 01:03:56

76 75 Ascension Infante Campos Club Maratón de
Badajoz 01:04:10

77 79 Rosa Maria Moro Sanchez AACB 01:04:40
78 800 Antonio José Acero Carretero Club Maratón Badajoz 01:05:44
79 821 Jesus De La O García Ad vegas bajas 01:05:44
80 860 Carlos Osorio Cerro 01:05:45
81 85 Alma María Sanguino Cortes A.D Vegas bajas 01:06:13
82 88 Marisa Verdasco Caro Club Maratón Badajoz 01:06:22
83 806 L.manuel Barrera Becerra Independiente 01:06:31
84 82 Lola Parra Quesada Club Maratón Badajoz 01:06:35
85 69 Cati Carretero Molina 01:09:11
86 73 Mariví González Sánchez Club maratón badajoz 01:09:38

87 87 Rosa Maria Trujillo  Rivero CLUB MARATON
BADAJOZ 01:10:47

88 84 M.angeles Rodriguez Melitón 01:12:34



XIX Carrera Popular "Productos de
Lobón"
Absoluta

06/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo
89 72 Dolores Garcia Oliva A.D. VEGAS BAJAS 01:16:29
90 80 Carmen Muñoz Reyes 01:19:59
91 829 Agustin Garcia Garcia aacb 01:20:07
92 870 Yonil Piña Alcántara 01:20:08



XIX Carrera Popular "Productos de
Lobón"
Absoluta

06/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo

Absoluto Fem
1 80 Carmen Muñoz Reyes 01:19:59

Master A Fem
1 70 Silvia Cienfuegos Sánchez Club Atletismo Lobón 01:01:03
2 85 Alma María Sanguino Cortes A.D Vegas bajas 01:06:13

Master B Fem
1 67 Elena Benito Cases Salomon Madrid 00:59:10
2 69 Cati Carretero Molina 01:09:11
3 84 M.angeles Rodriguez Melitón 01:12:34

Master C Fem
1 78 Maria Jesus Monraia RM / MotoService - Elvas 00:54:31

Master D Fem
1 77 Maria Dolores Matilla Cob CLUB MITREO 01:01:26

2 74 Maripaz González Sánchez Asociación deportiva
Puebla Trail 01:03:49

3 75 Ascension Infante Campos Club Maratón de
Badajoz 01:04:10

4 87 Rosa Maria Trujillo  Rivero CLUB MARATON
BADAJOZ 01:10:47

Master E Fem
1 68 Juani Cabaña Rodriguez independiente 01:03:56
2 88 Marisa Verdasco Caro Club Maratón Badajoz 01:06:22
3 82 Lola Parra Quesada Club Maratón Badajoz 01:06:35
4 72 Dolores Garcia Oliva A.D. VEGAS BAJAS 01:16:29

Master F Fem
1 79 Rosa Maria Moro Sanchez AACB 01:04:40
2 73 Mariví González Sánchez Club maratón badajoz 01:09:38

Absoluta Mas
1 827 Carlos Fernández Romero Club Triatlón Merida 00:49:47
2 862 Pablo Paredes Rodriguez Club Atletismo Montijo 00:52:34
3 861 Feenando Pajuelo Trujillo Club atletismo Lobon 00:52:55
4 852 Mario Martínez Tolosa Gin & Cocktl 00:54:24
5 832 Justo German Corbacho 00:54:54
6 885 Miguel Ángel Tienza Jimeno Club Atletismo Lobón 00:55:40
7 813 Fernando Campos Jara AD Puebla Trail 01:02:04

Master A Mas
1 874 Miguel Ángel Rodríguez Fabian Sansones ocr team 00:44:13



XIX Carrera Popular "Productos de
Lobón"
Absoluta

06/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo
2 847 Miguel López Román 00:44:23
3 888 Clemente Ventura Burgos Club Triatlón Montijo 00:45:20

4 873 Pedro Portillo León CLUB ATLETISMO SANTA
MARTA 00:45:23

5 837 Antonio Grillo Sánchez
INDEPENDIENTE
TALAVERA LA REAL
(BADAJOZ)

00:45:46

6 849 Raúl Domingo Martín Romero PADELSTAR 00:49:38
7 840 Gerardo Hierro Bravo 00:50:57
8 801 Manuel Álvarez Fernandez Club triatlón Montijo 00:51:24
9 870 Yonil Piña Alcántara 01:20:08

Master B Mas
1 812 Eduardo Callejo Mora BATHCO Running Team 00:41:22
2 822 Carlos De Moreno 00:43:59
3 818 Juan Jose Cidoncha Rodriguez ASFAS 00:44:34
4 863 Juan Parejo Fernandez ASFAS 00:45:14
5 810 Francisco Javier Borrachero Masero Oliva Runners team 00:48:43
6 878 Javier Rosado Feito ASFAS 00:52:52
7 886 José Manuel Torres Santos Club triatlon Montijo 00:55:26
8 887 Jorge Valero Cordero Oliva Runners Team 00:56:03
9 851 Carlos Martínez Tolosa Gin & Cocktl 00:56:15

10 881 Isidro Salguero Díaz AD Puebla Trail 00:56:16
11 854 Jose Maria Molano Lazaro SOY FENOMENO 00:56:57
12 872 Javier Pizarro Cidoncha Láser Oeste 00:57:01
13 867 Francisco José Pavón Sánchez Independiente 00:58:40
14 857 Manuel Nogués Vasco 00:58:40
15 833 Roberto Gil Jimenez 00:58:47
16 850 José Antonio Martínez Cirzo Club Atletismo Talavera 01:01:12

17 823 Óscar Ángel Díaz González CLUB DEPORTIVO LA
CORCHERA 01:01:42

18 821 Jesus De La O García Ad vegas bajas 01:05:44
19 860 Carlos Osorio Cerro 01:05:45

Master C Mas
1 853 Luis Mendoza García-ortega ASFAS 00:41:49
2 879 Miguel Rubio Torres KM0 MERIDA 00:46:58
3 838 Victor Manuel Hernandez Jimenez ASFAS 00:47:29
4 802 Antonio Amaya Pardo 00:47:29
5 875 Casi Rodriguez Gonzalez Club Triatlón Mérida 00:47:56
6 856 Víctor Manuel Naranjo Mata AACB 00:48:38
7 869 Miguel Angel Pérez Espinosa Tierra de barros 00:51:42
8 828 Modesto Ferrera Burgos OB 00:53:06
9 855 Ricardo Monraia AD IALBAX 00:54:34

10 834 Felix Gonzalez Campos Atletismo Talavera 00:55:12
11 871 Victor Piriz Maya Asfas 00:56:12
12 868 Leonardo Pérez Cruz 00:58:04
13 839 Juan Martín Herrero Hidalgo 00:59:56



XIX Carrera Popular "Productos de
Lobón"
Absoluta

06/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo
14 800 Antonio José Acero Carretero Club Maratón Badajoz 01:05:44

Master D Mas
1 841 Eduardo Lagareiro AD IALBAX 00:50:07

2 805 Gonzalo Arroyo Pulido C.A. Malpartida Los
Barruecos 00:52:45

3 820 Fran Cordoba Duran AACB 00:53:14
4 866 Juan Antonio Paulino García 00:57:01
5 889 Antonio Vivas Cacho Club atletismo Lobon 01:00:16

6 831 Diego German Cabezudo
ASOCIACION
DEPORTIVA VEGAS
BAJAS

01:00:34

7 804 Paulo Araujo AD IALBAX 01:01:15
8 883 Francisco José Sánchez Morales Club atletismo Lobon 01:03:52
9 835 Jose Manuel González Ortiz C.A . Lobón 01:03:53

10 806 L.manuel Barrera Becerra Independiente 01:06:31

Master E Mas
1 824 Carmelo Duran Barranca ATLETICO FREGENAL 00:49:54
2 809 Sebastián Blazquez Moreno KM0 MERIDA 00:50:10
3 876 Domingo Rodriguez Mate independiente 00:50:54
4 811 Santos Caballero Benitez Vegas bajas 00:52:53
5 803 Juan Manuel Ángel Ávila MARATÓN BADAJOZ 00:53:32
6 815 Luis María Chacón Pérez Club Maratón Badajoz 00:53:41
7 807 Diego Benítez Muñoz ASFAS 00:55:22
8 836 José Grajera Fernández Tierra de barros 00:58:55
9 884 Antonio Sánchez Morán Club Maratón Badajoz 01:00:26

10 814 Alfonso Carrasco Herrera CLUB MARATON
BADAJOZ 01:01:37

11 859 Jesús María Núñez Bazaga Club Maratón Badajoz 01:02:59
12 829 Agustin Garcia Garcia aacb 01:20:07

Master F Mas
1 819 Miguel Ángel Contador Casillas Club atletismo Mitreo 00:53:24
2 864 Joaquin Parejo Macho lobon 00:56:04
3 826 Antonio Espino Duran Atletismo MITREO 00:56:47
4 880 Jose Russo AD IALBAX 00:58:36


